

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 40909 Version: 2 Name: Authorizing resolution- Consulting contract for

painting of three steel water storage reservoirs.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/19/2015 In control: WATER UTILITY BOARD

On agenda: 12/1/2015 Final action: 2/2/2016

Enactment date: 2/5/2016 Enactment #: RES-16-00127

Title: SUBSTITUTE: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute a Professional Services

Agreement with (Dixon Engineering) for the preparation of plans and specifications, and construction

inspection services for the painting of three steel water storage reservoirs.

Sponsors: Samba Baldeh, David Ahrens

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Recommendation to Hire 2016 Painting Contract.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/2/2016	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/26/2016	2	WATER UTILITY BOARD	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
12/1/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
11/19/2015	1	Water Utility	Referred for Introduction	

#### **Fiscal Note**

Money for the proposed Agreement with (<u>Dixon Engineering</u>) for the preparation of plans and specifications, and construction inspection services for the painting of three steel water storage reservoirs is contained as part of the \$1,650,000 authorized in the 2016 Water Utility Operating Budget.

Munis Number 86100-54210-00000

#### **Title**

SUBSTITUTE: Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute a Professional Services Agreement with (<u>Dixon Engineering</u>) for the preparation of plans and specifications, and construction inspection services for the painting of three steel water storage reservoirs.

### **Body**

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility has identified the need to repaint three existing steel water storage reservoirs located at 4724 Spaanem Avenue, 4701 Bunker Hill Lane, and 3518 Cross Hill Drive; and

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility has budgeted for this work in the 2016 Operating Budget; and

WHEREAS, Madison Water Utility Board has authorized the solicitation of proposals for this work; and

**WHEREAS,** Madison Water Utility has advertised for, received, and evaluated proposals for the work, and based on the recommendation of selection committee, the Water Utility Board has selected (<u>Dixon Engineering</u>) for this work;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized to execute a Professional Services Agreement with (<u>Dixon Engineering</u>) for the preparation of plans and specifications, and construction inspection services for the painting of three steel water storage reservoirs.

File #: 40909, Version: 2

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that amendments that do not exceed the Madison Water Utility's approved capital budget or the scope of the Operations Center project as authorized by the Common Council may be executed by the Water Utility General Manager and City Finance Director and/or designee, and counter executed by (Dixon Engineering).